
Every Woman Counts Billing Examples: CMS-1500

Page updated: August 2020

Examples in this section are to assist providers in billing for Every Woman Counts services on the CMS-1500 claim form. Refer to the Every Woman Counts section of this manual for detailed policy information. Refer to the CMS-1500 Completion section of this manual for instructions to complete claim fields not explained in the following examples. For additional claim preparation information, refer to the Forms: Legibility and Completion Standards section of this manual.

Billing Tips:

When completing claims, do not enter the decimal points in ICD-10-CM codes or dollar amounts. If requested information does not fit neatly in the Additional Claim Information field (Box 19) of the claim, type it on an 8½ x 11-inch sheet of paper and attach it to the claim.

Billing for Case Management Following Provision of Breast or Cervical Cancer Screening Services

Figure 1: Billing for annual case management.

This is a sample only. Please adapt to your billing situation.

The recipient ID number (which is computer generated after the online Recipient Information form is completed and submitted) is entered in the Insured's ID Number field (Box 1a).

When submitting a claim for case management, an ICD-10-CM diagnosis code is required in the Diagnosis or Nature of Illness or Injury field (Box 21).

Because this claim is submitted with a diagnosis code, an ICD indicator is required between the dotted lines in the ICD Ind. area of Box 21. An indicator is required only when an ICD-10-CM/PCS code is entered on the claim.

See "Approved Procedures" in the Every Woman Counts section of this manual for a listing of relevant ICD-10-CM diagnosis codes. Only cycles with findings that require immediate work-up and additional referrals and coordination of services are eligible for claim submission for case management. HCPCS code T1017 is used to bill for this service. This service is payable only to the Primary Care Provider (PCP).

A case management HCPCS code is entered in the Procedures, Services or Supplies field, Box 24D. To qualify to bill this case management fee, the recipient's PCP is required to have submitted clinical information using the online breast/cervical cancer screening cycle data forms.

Note: PCPs are reimbursed for case management only when they have completed all required screening and follow-up services and forms within the recipient's active eligibility period. Case management will be paid once per recipient, per provider, per calendar year.

Enter the usual and customary charges in the Charges field (Box 24F). Enter a "1" in the Days or Units field (Box 24G) for each claim line.

Providers should enter the billing provider's address and phone number in the Billing Provider Info and Phone Number field (Box 33) and an NPI number in NPI field (Box 33a).

Note: The nine-digit ZIP code entered in this box must match the billing provider's nine-digit ZIP code on file for claims to be paid correctly.

<<Legend>>

<<Symbols used in the document above are explained in the following table.>>

Symbol	Description
<<	This is a change mark symbol. It is used to indicate where on the page the most recent change begins.
>>	This is a change mark symbol. It is used to indicate where on the page the most recent change ends.